Notes were issued on May 20, 2008 to repay a portion of indebtedness incurred to acquire Dakota, Minnesota and
Eastern Railroad Corporation.

The closing of this offering is not conditioned on the completion of the tender offer and there can be no assurance that
the tender offer will be completed. If there are any net proceeds from this offering that are not used to finance the
tender offer, such net proceeds will be used for general corporate purposes.

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes CPRL�s cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2009,
and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of
the net proceeds of the sale of notes and cash and cash equivalents to acquire US$450,000,000 aggregate principal
amount of our long term indebtedness pursuant to the tender offer described under �Use of Proceeds�. You should read
this table together with the unaudited consolidated financial statements of CPRL for the three months ended
March 31, 2009 incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus. In the �As Adjusted� column, the U.S.
dollar amount of the notes offered hereby has been converted to Canadian dollars using the Bank of Canada noon
buying rate of US$0.7935 per $1.00 at March 31, 2009.

As at March 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(millions of dollars)

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 12

Cash and cash equivalents $ 566.5 $ 435.2

Short-term borrowing $ 132.0 $ 132.0

Long-term debt maturing within one year $ 65.3 $ 65.3

Long-term liabilities
Long-term debt 4,785.0 4,217.9
Notes offered hereby � 435.8

Total long-term liabilities 4,785.0 4,653.7

S-8

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

As at March 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(millions of dollars)

Shareholders� equity:
Share capital 1,718.2 1,718.2
Contributed surplus 35.1 35.1
Accumulated other comprehensive income 86.6 86.6
Retained income 4,664.6 4,664.6

Total shareholders� equity 6,504.5 6,504.5

Total capitalization $ 11,354.8 $ 11,223.5

EARNINGS COVERAGE

The earnings coverage ratios set out below have been prepared and included in this prospectus supplement in
accordance with Canadian disclosure requirements and have been calculated based on information prepared in
accordance with Canadian GAAP.

For further information regarding earnings coverage, reference is made to �Earnings Coverage� in the accompanying
prospectus.

The following earnings coverage ratios of CPRL are calculated on a consolidated basis for the twelve-month period
ended December 31, 2008 based on audited financial information and for the twelve-month period ended March 31,